
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors
0 DEMOLITION at 74 Edinburgh Rd Marrickville 206.75

days?
Tue

13/09/22
Mon

22/05/23

1 Project Milestones 206.75 days Tue 13/09/22 Mon 22/05/23

2 Contract award 1 day Tue 13/09/22 Tue 13/09/22

3 Site Handover from the Client (RP Infrastructure) 1 day Wed 5/10/22 Wed 5/10/22

4 Issue of CEMP Approval from Planning NSW - Tentative date 0 days Mon 14/11/22 Mon 14/11/22

5 Issue of Ausgrid Decommisssioning Approval 0 days Mon 23/01/23 Mon 23/01/23 34

6 Site Mobilisation 0 days Fri 11/11/22 Fri 11/11/22 29

7 Commence Works On-Site 0 days Mon 23/01/23 Mon 23/01/23 27

8 Ausgrid Decommissioning complete 0 days Mon 23/01/23 Mon 23/01/23 36

9 Stage 1 - Demolition up to GL complete 0 days Sat 25/02/23 Sat 25/02/23 61

10 Stage 2 -Demolition below GL complete 0 days Sat 13/05/23 Sat 13/05/23 75

11 Practical Completion achieved 0 days Mon 22/05/23 Mon 22/05/23 84

12

13 Subcontractor  Procurement 39.25 days Wed 14/09/22 Mon 31/10/22

14 Ausgrid ASP1 contractor (Scott Electrical) 4 days Wed 14/09/22 Mon 19/09/22 2

15 Hoarding works (Bayside Scaffolding) 2 days Wed 14/09/22 Thu 15/09/22 2

16 Scaffolding works (Bayside Scaffolding) 1 day Fri 16/09/22 Fri 16/09/22 15

17 Hazmat Removal works (Integrated Environmental) 3 days Wed 14/09/22 Fri 16/09/22 2

18 Protection of  Stormwater Culvert (ATF) 1 day Mon 31/10/22 Mon 31/10/22

19 Pre-Mobilisation Activities 56.75 days? Wed 14/09/22 Tue 22/11/22

20 CEMP review and approved - tentative date 7 days? Mon 14/11/22 Tue 22/11/22

21 Develop & submit Hoarding Plan 11 days Fri 14/10/22 Thu 27/10/22

22 Hoarding Permit approval from Council 5 days? Thu 27/10/22 Wed 2/11/22 21

23 Complete Service Search field work 2 days Mon 14/11/22 Tue 15/11/22 4

24 Complete Dilapidation Reports 2 days Wed 14/09/22 Thu 15/09/22 2

25 Pre-Mobilisation Start-Up Meeting 1 day Wed 14/09/22 Wed 14/09/22 2

26 Letter drop to local residents and businesses advising
them of the Works.

6 days Tue 11/10/22 Tue 18/10/22

27 Site Establishment 103 days? Tue 20/09/22 Mon 23/01/23

28  upgrade of existing site amenities 2 days Tue 1/11/22 Wed 2/11/22

29 Connect temporary power and drainage 2 days Wed 9/11/22 Fri 11/11/22 28FS+5 days

30 Complete pre-demolition hazardous material inspection 1 day Thu 3/11/22 Thu 3/11/22 28

31 Reenergise existing truck entry gate 1 day Wed 9/11/22 Thu 10/11/22 29SS

32 Install sediment and erosion control measure 2 days Wed 9/11/22 Fri 11/11/22 29SS

33 Protections for Existing Services incl Culverts 1 day Fri 11/11/22 Fri 11/11/22 31

34 Issue of Ausgrid Decommisssioning Approval -
Tentative Date

103 days? Tue 20/09/22 Mon 23/01/23

35 Ausgrid ASP1 appointment 0 days Tue 20/09/22 Tue 20/09/22

36 Ausgrid HV Decommissioning complete - tentative 7 days? Sat 14/01/23 Mon 23/01/23

37 Decommission / Isolate existing LV services 1 day Fri 11/11/22 Fri 11/11/22

38 Hoardings - B class installation 5 days Wed 2/11/22 Tue 8/11/22 22

39 Scaffoldings installation 5 days Wed 9/11/22 Tue 15/11/22 38

40

41 Stage 1 - DEMOLITION Up To Ground Level 86 days Mon 14/11/22 Sat 25/02/23

42 Demolition for Stage 1 84 days Mon 14/11/22 Thu 23/02/23

43 Tree Removal  including stump grinding 5 days Mon 14/11/22 Fri 18/11/22
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44 Hazmat Removal 6 days Mon 14/11/22 Mon 21/11/22

45 Strip Out -Northeastern & Southern Warehouse building 6 days Mon 21/11/22 Mon 28/11/22 44

46 Demoltion of Northeastern & Southern Warehouse
up to ground slab

12 days Mon 28/11/22 Mon 12/12/22 45

47 Strip Out of Office Buidling 6 days Mon 21/11/22 Mon 28/11/22 44

48 Demolition of Office Building up to ground slab 4 days Mon 28/11/22 Fri 2/12/22 47

49 Strip Out of all other Buidlings 10 days Mon 28/11/22 Fri 9/12/22 45

50 Demolition of all other above ground structures 19.63 days Fri 9/12/22 Mon 16/01/23 49

51 Removal of Demolition debris other than concrete 51.75 days Mon 14/11/22 Fri 27/01/23 43SS

52 Stockpile the demolished Concrete for Crushing on
site

39.75 days Wed 30/11/22 Mon 30/01/23 46SS+2
days

53 Crushing of demolished Concrete for DGB-
Roadbase  material

38.75 days Mon 5/12/22 Thu 2/02/23 52SS+4
days

54 Spread & Compact crushed concrete  (including
import DGB if require) over the low area

37 days Tue 10/01/23 Thu 23/02/23 53FS-30
days

55

56 Demobilisation for Stage 1 62 days Tue 13/12/22 Sat 25/02/23

57 Removing the Scaffolsings 3 days Tue 13/12/22 Thu 15/12/22 46

58 Removing the Hoardings 3 days Fri 16/12/22 Tue 20/12/22 57

59 Rectify  perimeter site fencing 2 days Tue 20/12/22 Thu 22/12/22 58

60 Floating out the machinaries 2 days Thu 23/02/23 Sat 25/02/23 54

61 Removing the Site Amenities 0 days Sat 25/02/23 Sat 25/02/23 60

62

63 STAGE-2 - DEMOLITION Below Ground Level 34 days Mon 3/04/23 Sat 13/05/23

64 Mobislisation for Stage 2 2 days Mon 3/04/23 Tue 4/04/23

65 Flaoting In the Crusher & Excavators 2 days Mon 3/04/23 Tue 4/04/23

66 Demolition for Stage 2 32 days Wed 5/04/23 Sat 13/05/23

67 Demoliton of Ground Slabs 14 days Wed 5/04/23 Fri 21/04/23 65

68 Demoltion of Footings of buildings 18 days Thu 13/04/23 Thu 4/05/2367SS+7 days

69 Demolition of External Pavement 20 days Thu 6/04/23 Sat 29/04/23 65FS+1 day

70 Stockpile the demolished Concrete for Crushing on
site

24 days Fri 7/04/23 Fri 5/05/23 67SS+2
days

71 Crushing of demolished Concrete for DGB-
Roadbase  material

28 days Wed 5/04/23 Tue 9/05/23 65

72 Spread & Compact crushed concrete including
Geofab Layer - DGB over the site

18 days Fri 21/04/23 Sat 13/05/23 67

73 Demobilisation for Stage 2 4 days Tue 9/05/23 Sat 13/05/23

74 Floating out the machinaries 4 days Tue 9/05/23 Sat 13/05/23 71

75 Removing the Site Amenities 0 days Sat 13/05/23 Sat 13/05/23 74

76

77 Project Completion 7 days Sat 13/05/23 Mon 22/05/23

78 Lodge Occupation Certificate 1 day Sat 13/05/23 Mon 15/05/23 75

79 Final Clean 2 days Mon 15/05/23 Wed 17/05/23 78

80  Inspection by Client 1 day Wed 17/05/23 Thu 18/05/23 79

81 Defects rectifications 2 days Thu 18/05/23 Sat 20/05/23 80

82 Inclement Weather Contingency 0 days Mon 15/05/23 Mon 15/05/23 78

83 Occupational Certificate 1 day Sat 20/05/23 Mon 22/05/23 81

84 Practical Completion 0 days Mon 22/05/23 Mon 22/05/23 83
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4 Issue of CEMP Approval from Planning NSW - Tentative date
Tentative date  - depend on Planning Department NSW.

34 Issue of Ausgrid Decommisssioning Approval - Tentative Date
Time to approve is Dependent on Authority 

65 Flaoting In the Crusher & Excavators

Tentative date - May change as per approval from the client
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